Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2014-2015, 25 February 2015
Ref No: SQ15-000210
OUTCOME: 10 — Sport and Recreation
Topic: Sporting Schools Programme
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Peris, Nova
Question:

With regards to funding for Term 1 of the Sporting Schools program.
a) What is the dollar value of this funding?
b) Is this funding part of the $100.3m for Sporting Schools outlined in the 2014-15 Budget?

¢) If not, has this funding been transferred to Sporting Schools from other other areas of the Australian Sports Commission? If so, provide a breakdown of how much and from where.

d) If not, is this new additional funding?
Answer:

a) Government investment of $20.1 million is available for Sporting Schools activity in the financial year 2014/2015.

b) Yes.
c) Not applicable.

d) Not applicable.

